FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-21-19		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COMMERCI of Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10079747	72	Abad adalasi	documents or cop	√ thereof
To the Honorable Commission	FOI PALETILS AINT LIAVOUTON S. S.				r thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Balance DynamicsC		-Cheme:Ba	laDyne	celving party(les) Corporat	ion-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ¾ No	Internal Add	iress:	10G 17	
3. Nature of conveyance:		:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addr	ess: 3915	Rescarc	h Drive
☐ Security Agreement					
D Other		City: Ann	Arbor	State: NI	ZIP:48108
Execution Date: _Tuly 17,	1998	Additional nar	ne(s) & address	(es) attached? 🚨 Ye	* \$\delta\$ No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s): 5240,3	58		·····	
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application	n, the execution d	ate of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent 5	No.(s) , 240 , 35	58	
	Additional numbers att	ached? O YesXO N	lo		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	· ·	6. Total numb	er of applicati	ions and patents in	wolved: 1
Name: John G. Chu	pa (33,483)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ _40	.00
Internal Address:			ed		
		11			
OHIDA CALDEDET	D C	☐ Author	ized to de ch	arged to deposit a	ecount
CHUPA & ALBERTI					
Street Address: 31313 No	orthwestern Hwy	. 8. Deposit ad	count numbe	er:	
Suite 205					
CityFarmington State	e: <u>MTZIP:4833.</u> 4	(Attach dupil	cate copy of this	s page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	A-A-	A-///	}		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. 	and belief, the foreboing inform	nalion is true and	correct and a	nny attached copy	1 /
John G. Chupa Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature attachm	ante and document		13/98 Date
MRIIYEN 00000020 5240358 Mai	I decuments to be recorded with r	4			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

[X] In re application of: Hackett et al.

Application No.:07/618,711 Examiner: Filed: November 27, 1990 Group No.:

For: Method and Apparatus for Tool Balancing.

*NOTE: Insert name(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a

maintenance fee payment, also insert application serial number and filing date and add Box M.

Fee to address.

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on November 27, 1990

Reel 5522

Frame 0741

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

[X] A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is

<u>Balance Dynamics Corporation</u>
(type or print old name of Assignee)

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

<u>BalaDyne Corporation</u> (type or print new name of Assignee)

(Change of Name of Assignee [16-11] -- page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0405

4. Proof of change of name

Proof c	f change of name is established by the attached [] certificate of the Secretary of State of showing the name change [x] certificate of name change from the following authority:
	Michigan Dept. of Consumer & Industry Services Corporation, Securities & Land Development Bureau (type or print name of authority)
	(check, if applicable) [] Because the certificate is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.
5.	Change of patent maintenance fee address (complete, if applicable)
	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
6.	Payment of fee
NOTE:	See 37 CFR 1.21(h).
paper i	Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this s attached.

Respectfully Submitted

John G. Chupa (Reg. No. 33,483) The Chupa Law Firm, P.C. 31313 Northwestern Highway

Suite 205

Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334

(Change of Name of Assignee [16-11] --page 2 of 2)



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

TO: DYKEMA GOSSETT

35TH FLOOR 400 RENAISSANCE CENTER DETROIT, MI 48243



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS - AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME -NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW. A DIGEST OF THE DOCUMENT HAS ALSO BEEN MADE AND APPEARS IN THE OFFICE'S RECORDS AS SHOWN:

ASSIGNOR: OO1 WINZENZ, WAYNE L.

DOC DATE: 11/13/90

RECORDATION DATE: 11/27/90 NUMBER OF PAGES 009 REEL/FRAME 5522/0741

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE: 501 BALANCE DYNAMICS CORPORATION, 3915 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE, A NN ARBOR, MI 48108

7-618711 SERIAL NUMBER

FILING DATE 11/27/90

PATENT NUMBER

ISSUE DATE 00/00/00

> **PATENT** REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0407

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - CORPORATION AND SECURITIES BUREAU (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) MAY 0 5 1998 FILED MAY 0 8 1998 BalaDyne Corporation Administrator MI DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & HIDUSTRY SERVICES CORPORATION, SECURITIES & LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU 3915 Research Park Dr., Suite A-10 20 Code 48108 Ann Arbor State M I EFFECTIVE DATE: Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284. Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: 1. The present name of the corporation is: Balance Dynamics Corporation 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 2 3. The location of the registered office is: 3915 Research Park Dr., Ste. A-10 Ann Arbor 48108 Michigan (ZIP Code) (Street Address) (City) 4. Article of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is BalaDyne Corporation.

V

CAS \$15 (Rev. 8/83)

a. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, in	accordance with the provisions of the Act by the
unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before	the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.
Signed this day of	19
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Toron Orie Nama)	(Type or Print Name)
(Type or Print Name)	(type or risk traine)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
•	oration was duly adopted on the 22 day of
was duly adopted in accordance with Secti profit corporation, or by the vote of the sha vote of the directors if a nonprofit corporation necessary votes were cast in favor of the a was duly adopted by the written consent of corporation is a nonprofit corporation organ was duly adopted by the written consent of minimum number of votes required by statu nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of a shareholders who have not consented in we all of the shareholders or members is permit incorporation.)	on 6113 of the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a reholders or members if a nonprofit corporation, or by the on organized on a nonstock directorship basis. The mendment. all directors pursuant to Section 525 of the Act and the

PATENT

REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0409